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2025 School Fees

Registration Fee

Capital Development Levy Fee

Primary
P300

Secondary

P6,600

P13,200

Enrolment fees are non refundable.

School Fee Schedule
Reception to Standard 2

Paid upfront
Total (Paid at

Paid termly

enrolment)

Paid at Term 1

Paid before Term 2

Paid before Term 3

Total

42,750

15,000

15,000

15,000

45,000

Standard 3

Paid upfront
Total (Paid at
enrolment)

Paid at Term 1

Paid termly

Paid before Term 2

Paid before Term 3

Total

53,595

18,700

18,700

18,700

56,100

Paid upfront

Standard 4 to Standard 6

Total (Paid at
enrolment)

Paid at Term 1

Paid termly

Paid before Term 2

Paid before Term 3

Total

61,845

21,700

21,700

21,700

65,100

Form1-Form5 - IBDP

Paid upfront
Total (Paid at

Paid termly

enrolment) Paid at Term 1 Paid before Term 2 | Paid before Term 3 Total
93,195 32,700 32,700 32,700 98,100
Discounts

1. 5% discount to the second child.
2. 10% discount to the third child and subsequent children.
3. 5% to once-off payment made for the entire school year.

NOTE
Family discount refer ONLY to school fees and not enrolment levies.




Payments
1. All term fees are to be paid in full before the beginning of the new term.
2. At least 50% of the fees is to be paid before the beginning of each term.
3. The school reserves the right to EXCLUDE any student from school whose fees are not paid
at the beginning of the term.

Methods of payment

1. Payment must be made by bank transfer, bank deposit or through the Point of Sale system
available at the school (when relevant). NO CASH PAYMENTS ARE ALLOWED AT SCHOOL.

2. Parents paying by bank transfer or bank deposit must send a proof of payment to the
school.

3. When paying by bank transfer and/or bank deposit, the student’s full names, surname
and grade must be used as reference. Failure to use student details means payment may
not be allocated to the correct student and the account will be at risk of reflecting as being
in arrears.

4. No cash payments will be allowed.

Other fees
Mandatory Fees

Exam Fees Prices will be communicated separately
Uniform Uniform price list to be shared

Optional Fees

Transport Request information at admissions office

Banking Details
Bank: Stanbic Bank
Account name: Enko Botho (Pty) Ltd
Account number: 9060006165015
Currency: BWP
Branch: Fairgrounds Branch-064967
SWIFT CODE: SBICBWGX




