

# 2025 School Fees

Registration Fee	Capital Development Levy Fee		
D700	Primary	Secondary	
P300	P6,600	P13,200	

### Enrolment fees are non refundable.

School Fee Schedule				
Reception to Standard 2				
Paid upfront	Paid termly			
Total (Paid at				
enrolment)	Paid at Term 1	Paid before Term 2	Paid before Term 3	Total
42,750	15,000	15,000	15,000	45,000

Standard 3				
Paid upfront	Paid termly			
Total (Paid at				
enrolment)	Paid at Term 1	Paid before Term 2	Paid before Term 3	Total
53,595	18,700	18,700	18,700	56,100

Standard 4 to Standard 6				
Paid upfront	Paid termly			
Total (Paid at				
enrolment)	Paid at Term 1	Paid before Term 2	Paid before Term 3	Total
61,845	21,700	21,700	21,700	65,100

Form 1 - Form 5 - IBDP				
Paid upfront	Paid termly			
Total (Paid at				
enrolment)	Paid at Term 1	Paid before Term 2	Paid before Term 3	Total
93,195	32,700	32,700	32,700	98,100

## **Discounts**

- 1. 5% discount to the second child.
- 2. 10% discount to the third child and subsequent children.
- 3. 5% to once-off payment made for the entire school year.

#### **NOTE**

Family discount refer ONLY to school fees and not enrolment levies.

#### **Payments**

- 1. All term fees are to be paid in full before the beginning of the new term.
- 2. At least 50% of the fees is to be paid before the beginning of each term.
- 3. The school reserves the right to EXCLUDE any student from school whose fees are not paid at the beginning of the term.

### Methods of payment

- 1. Payment must be made by bank transfer, bank deposit or through the Point of Sale system available at the school (when relevant). NO CASH PAYMENTS ARE ALLOWED AT SCHOOL.
- 2. Parents paying by bank transfer or bank deposit must send a proof of payment to the school.
- 3. When paying by bank transfer and/or bank deposit, the **student's full names, surname and grade** must be used as reference. Failure to use student details means payment may not be allocated to the correct student and the account will be at risk of reflecting as being in arrears.
- 4. No cash payments will be allowed.

Other fees			
Mandatory Fees			
Exam Fees	Prices will be communicated separately		
Uniform	Uniform price list to be shared		
Optional Fees			
Transport	Request information at admissions office		

### **Banking Details**

Bank: Stanbic Bank

Account name: Enko Botho (Pty) Ltd Account number: 9060006165015

Currency: BWP

Branch: Fairgrounds Branch-064967

SWIFT CODE: SBICBWGX